








 

Appendix: Course Transfer Equivalencies and Program Alignment 

This appendix provides detailed information about the transfer of individual courses from Mid-America 

College of Funeral Service to Dallas Institute of Funeral Service, as well as the alignment of full degree 

programs between the two institutions. 

Associate of Applied Science in Funeral Service – Online/On-Campus (Mid-America College of 

Funeral Service) to Associate of Applied Science in Funeral Service – 2024 (Dallas Institute of Funeral 

Service) 

Mid-America College of Funeral Service Course Credits 
Dallas Institute of Funeral Service 

Equivalent Course 
Credits 

ADM 252: Funeral Service Merchandising 3 COR 203: Funeral Service Merchandising 3 

SOC 240: Cremation & Burial Alternatives 4 COR 205: Cremation & Disposition Options 4 

ADM 241: Funeral Directing 5 COR 207: Funeral Directing 4 

COM 130: Communications 3 COR 209: Funeral Service Communications 3 

ADM 263: Funeral Service Marketing & Operations 3 COR 211: Funeral Service Management 2 

SOC 260: Sociology of Funeral Service 5 COR 213: Funeral Service Sociology 4 

PSY 250: Funeral Service Psychology & Counseling 3 COR 215: Funeral Service Psychology 3 

ENG 110: English Grammar & Composition 5 ENG 100: English Grammar & Composition 3 

LAW 241: Business Law 3 LAW 203: Practical Issues in Business Law 2 

LAW 252: Mortuary Law & Ethics 3 LAW 223: Law in Funeral Service 3 

MAT 110: Business Mathematics 5 MAT 100: Mathematics for Business 3 

SBM 130: Small Business Management 4 MGT 101: Small Business Management 4 

SCI 111: Fundamentals of Science 

SCI 122: Introduction to Pathology & Anatomy 

CHE 251: Inorganic Chemistry 

CHE 262: Organic Chemistry 

4 

4 

3 

3 

SCI 100: Introduction to Natural Sciences 4 

SOC 110: Introduction to Sociology 

PSY 120: Introduction to Psychology 

5 

5 
SCI 102: Introduction to Social Sciences 2 

BIO 131: Anatomical Framework & Cardiovascular 

System 

BIO 242: Study of Body Organ System 

4 

4 
SCI 202: Anatomical Foundations 3 



 

Mid-America College of Funeral Service Course Credits 
Dallas Institute of Funeral Service 

Equivalent Course 
Credits 

BIO 240: Microbiology 4 SCI 222: Introduction to Microbiology 2 

Total Transferable Credits: 49 

Remaining Credits to Complete Degree at Dallas Institute of Funeral Service: 51 

Associate of Applied Science in Funeral Service – 2024 (Mid-America College of Funeral Service) to 

Associate of Applied Science in Funeral Service – 2024 (Dallas Institute of Funeral Service) 

Mid-America College of Funeral Service 

Course 
Credits 

Dallas Institute of Funeral Service 

Equivalent Course 
Credits 

CAP 290: Capstone: Arts 2 CAP 290: Capstone: Arts N/A 

CAP 292: Capstone: Science 2 CAP 292: Capstone: Science N/A 

CAP 294: Capstone: Pathway (Elective) 2 CAP 294: Capstone: Pathway (Elective) N/A 

COR 201: Funeral Service Essentials 4 COR 201: Funeral Service Essentials 4 

COR 203: Funeral Service Merchandising 3 COR 203: Funeral Service Merchandising 3 

COR 205: Cremation & Disposition Options 4 COR 205: Cremation & Disposition Options 4 

COR 207: Funeral Directing 4 COR 207: Funeral Directing 4 

COR 209: Funeral Service Communications 3 COR 209: Funeral Service Communications 3 

COR 210: Pathology I 2 COR 210: Pathology I 2 

COR 211: Funeral Service Management 2 COR 211: Funeral Service Management 2 

COR 212: Pathology II 2 COR 212: Pathology II 2 

COR 213: Funeral Service Sociology 4 COR 213: Funeral Service Sociology 4 

COR 215: Funeral Service Psychology 3 COR 215: Funeral Service Psychology 3 

COR 217: Ethical Application in Funeral Service 2 COR 217: Ethical Application in Funeral Service 2 

COR 220: Embalming I 3 COR 220: Embalming I 3 

COR 222: Embalming Lab I 1.5 COR 222: Embalming Lab I 1.5 

COR 224: Embalming II 3 COR 224: Embalming II 3 

COR 226: Embalming Lab II 1.5 COR 226: Embalming Lab II 1.5 

COR 228: Embalming III 2 COR 228: Embalming III 2 



 

Mid-America College of Funeral Service 

Course 
Credits 

Dallas Institute of Funeral Service 

Equivalent Course 
Credits 

COR 230: Restorative Arts I 2 COR 230: Restorative Arts I 2 

COR 232: Restorative Art Lab I 3 COR 232: Restorative Art Lab I 3 

COR 234: Restorative Arts II 3 COR 234: Restorative Arts II 3 

COR 236: Restorative Arts Lab II 1.5 COR 236: Restorative Arts Lab II 1.5 

COR 238: Restorative Arts III 3 COR 238: Restorative Arts III 3 

COR 242: Microbiology for Funeral Service 1.5 COR 242: Microbiology for Funeral Service 1.5 

ENG 100: English Grammar & Composition 3 ENG 100: English Grammar & Composition 3 

INT 100: Preparing for Professional Success 2 INT 100: Preparing for Professional Success 2 

LAW 203: Practical Issues in Business Law 3 LAW 203: Practical Issues in Business Law 3 

LAW 223: Law in Funeral Service 3 LAW 223: Law in Funeral Service 3 

MAT 100: Mathematics for Business 2 MAT 100: Mathematics for Business 2 

MGT 101: Small Business Management  3 MGT 101: Small Business Management  3 

SCI 100: Introduction to Natural Sciences 3 SCI 100: Introduction to Natural Sciences 3 

SCI 102: Introduction to Social Sciences 4 SCI 102: Introduction to Social Sciences 4 

SCI 202: Anatomical Foundations 4 SCI 202: Anatomical Foundations 4 

SCI 222: Introduction to Microbiology  2 SCI 222: Introduction to Microbiology  2 

TEC 101: Introduction to Technology  3 TEC 101: Introduction to Technology  3 

Total Possible Transferable Credits: 94 (a maximum of 70 credits may be transferred) 

Remaining Credits to Complete Degree at Dallas Institute of Funeral Service: 30 

Program Advising Notes: 

• Students transferring from Mid-America College of Funeral Service must meet with an advisor from 

Dallas Institute of Funeral Service to ensure all program-specific requirements are met. 

• Dallas Institute of Funeral Service may require students to complete additional coursework if program 

requirements change or specific prerequisites are not met. 

• Students are advised to review and adhere to Dallas Institute of Funeral Service’s official Transfer Credit 

Policy to ensure a smooth transfer of credits and fulfillment of degree requirements. 




